Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B Rev. B Effective: 01/06/2021 Page 1 of 2
ECN/PCN No.: M1731
For Manufacturer
Product Description:
Differential Mode Toroidal Coil
Inductor
Abracon Part Number / Part Series:

Affected Revision:
C
New Revision:
D
Application: ☐ Safety
☒ Non-Safety
Prior to Change:
Test Conditions
Test Freq for L: 1KHz, 0.1Vrms
IDC: max. 10% inductance drop from initial value
Part Number L(μH) Tolerance DCR(Ω) IDC(A)
Dimension
(mm)
E (dia.)
(%) (max) (max) (Nom)
ATCA-08-750M 75 M .014 10.0 1.60
ATCA-08-131M 130 M .031 7.0 1.30
ATCA-08-201M 200 M .056 5.0 1.00
ATCA-08-251M 250 M .027 10.0 1.60
ATCA-08-471M 470 M .064 7.0 1.30
ATCA-08-681M 680 M .105 5.0 1.00
After Change:
Test Conditions
Test Freq for L: 1KHz, 0.1Vrms
Isat: current to drop in initial value of inductance by 30%.